Bus

Rail RB23

Direction
Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf

14 stops

Open route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Paulinzella

Singen (Thiringen)

Stadtilm

Niederwillingen

Marlishausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf

hretruf

Route schedule
Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min

A

diburgsplot:

limenau

I" Kanigsee

B ppo3

Go to website

18:12-22:20

18:12-22:20

18:12-22:20

18:12-23:50

18:12-22:20

18:12-22:20

18:12-22:50

- --—._c"
T _~—\Wei mar

4.2
. A

Bad Berka

Blankenhain

Rudalstadt =

“'mrlj\

%

T A

Sagifely | :
@ OpenStre:'::}.I‘.fz;piggr?tributors

BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min

05:26

05:26

05:26

05:26

05:26


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

08:38

08:38

08:38

08:38

08:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday 13:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 13:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 13:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 13:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 13:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 13:12
Niederwillingen Sunday 1312
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

14:38-19:38

14:38-19:38

14:38-19:38

14:38-19:38

14:38-16:38

14:38-16:38

14:38-19:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
i Monday 09:12-20:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 09:12-20:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 09:12-20:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 09:12-20:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 09:12-20:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 09:12-20:12
Stadtiim Sunday 09:12-20:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

10:38-12:38

10:38-12:38

10:38-12:38

10:38-12:38

10:38-12:38

10:38-12:38

10:38-12:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
14 stops Monday 18:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 18:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 18:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 18:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 18:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiringen) Saturday 18:12
Stadtiim Sunday 18:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

16:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

06:38-20:38

06:38-20:38

06:38-20:38

06:38-20:38

06:38-20:38

11:38-20:38

11:38-20:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

04:31-16:38

04:31

04:31

04:31

04:31

06:38

06:38-16:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday 15:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 15:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 15:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 15:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 15:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 15:12
Niederwillingen Sunday -
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

09:38

09:38

09:38

09:38

09:38

09:38

09:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 StOpS Monday 11:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 11:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 11:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 11:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 11:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 11:12
Niederwillingen Sunday 1112
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
14 stops Monday 05:04-22:20
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:04-22:20
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 05:04-22:20
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 05:04-22:20
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 05:04-22:20
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 06:12-22:20
Stadtiim Sunday 06:12-22:20
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
11 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 06:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday -
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday -
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 06:12
Stadtiim Sunday 06:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 11

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

13:38

13:38

13:38

13:38

13:38

13:38

13:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

16:38

16:38

16:38

16:38

16:38

16:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

04:31-23:24

04:31-23:24

04:31-23:24

04:31-23:24

04:31-23:24

06:38-23:24

06:38-23:24


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

19:38

19:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

07:38

07:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday 15:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday -
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday -
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday -
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtilm Saturday B
Niederwillingen Sunday 1512
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 3 min

05:26

05:26

05:26

05:26


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
14 stops Monday 05:04-17:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:04-17:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 05:04-17:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 05:04-17:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 05:04-17:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 08:12-17:12
Stadtiim Sunday 08:12-17:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min

23:24

23:24

23:24

23:24

23:24

23:24

23:24-23:37


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
14 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday 14:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 14:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 14:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 14:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiringen) Saturday B
Stadtilm Sunday -
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
11 stops Monday 06:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 06:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 06:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 06:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiringen) Saturday B
Stadtilm Sunday -
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 11

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

08:38

08:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
i Monday 20:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 20:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 20:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 20:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 20:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 20:12
Stadtiim Sunday 20:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday 21:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 21:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 21:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 21:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 21:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 07:12-21:12
Niederwillingen Sunday 07:12-21:12
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday -
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday -
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday -
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtilm Saturday B
Niederwillingen Sunday 1512
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday 09:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 09:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 09:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 09:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 09:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 09:12
Niederwillingen Sunday 09:12
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
11 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday -
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday -
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday -
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 06:12
Stadtiim Sunday 06:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 11

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday 19:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 19:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 19:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 19:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 19:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 19:12
Niederwillingen Sunday 19:12
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

15:38

07:38

07:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
11 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday -
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday -
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday -
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiiringen) Saturday 06:12
Stadtiim Sunday 06:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 11

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
14 StOpS Monday 14:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 14:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 14:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 14:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 14:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiringen) Saturday B
Stadtilm Sunday -
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
i Monday 10:12-12:12
Open route schedule

Tuesday 10:12-12:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 10:12-12:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 10:12-12:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 10:12-12:12
Paulinzella
Singen (Thiringen) Saturday 10:12-14:12
Stadtiim Sunday 10:12-14:12
Niederwillingen

Route info
Marlishausen Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 14

Arnstadt Hbf
Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Haarhausen
Silzenbricken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Marlishausen

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min

21:45

21:45

21:45

21:45

21:45

21:45

21:45


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction Route schedule

Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf Saalfeld (Saale) — Erfurt Hbf
13 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday 15:12
Saalfeld (Saale)

Wednesday 15:12
Bad Blankenburg (Thiringer Wald)

Thursday 15:12
Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Friday 15:12
Singen (Thiringen)
Stadtiim Saturday 15:12
Niederwillingen Sunday -
Marlishausen

Route info
Arnstadt Hbf Direction: Saalfeld (Saale)

Stops: 13

Haarhausen

Trip Duration: 1 hour 5 min
Silzenbriicken
Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Saalfeld (Saale)

14 stops Monday 18:38
Open route schedule

Tuesday 18:38
Erfurt Hbf

Wednesday 18:38
Erfurt-Bischleben

Thursday 18:38
Neudietendorf

Friday 18:38
Silzenbriicken
Haarhausen Saturday 18:38
Arnstadt Hbf Sunday 18:38
Marlishausen

Route info

Niederwillingen

Stadtilm

Singen (Thiringen)

Paulinzella

Rottenbach (bei Kénigsee)

Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 4 min

Bad Blankenburg (Thuringer Wald)

Saalfeld (Saale)

RB23 Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Erfurt

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB23-533603386-2062882878

